
TC/   
SS LOCATION SD dist. Liaison 

dist.
Total 
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

Bostalsee (Service Park OUT)
Eiweiler Shakedown 5,12 5,12

SD Shakedown Stage 4,09 00:03 08:00
Bostalsee (Service Park IN) 10,64 10,64

SHAKEDOWN TOTALS 4,09 15,76 15,76

TC/   
SS LOCATION SS dist. Liaison 

dist.
Total 
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

0 Start Saarbrücken 19:00
1 Saarbrücken 0,98 0,98 00:07 19:07

SS 1 Super Special Stage Saarbrücken 2,05 00:03 19:10
1 A Overnight Parc fermé & Technical Zone IN 52,31 54,36 01:15 20:25

23:30

THURSDAY TOTALS 2,05 53,29 55,34

ITINERARY (V3)
   (03.06.2017)

Shakedown (Sunrise: 6:27, Sunset: 20:43)  Thursday 17 August 2017

SD

Start Section 1 (Sunrise: 6:27, Sunset: 20:43)  Thursday 17 August 2017

All cars must be returned to Parc fermé no later than

SEC
TIO

N
 1



ITINERARY (V3)
   (03.06.2017)

Start Sections 2, 3 (Sunrise: 6:29, Sunset: 20:41)  Friday 18 August 2017

TC/   
SS LOCATION SS dist. Liaison 

dist.
Total 
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

1 B Parc fermé OUT / Service IN (Bostalsee) 08:30
Service A (Bostalsee) (2,05) (53,29) (55,34) 00:15

1 C Service OUT 08:45
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
1 Distance to next refuel (31,27) (78,56) (109,83)
2 Morscholz 27,50 27,50 00:35 09:20

SS 2 Super Special Stage Wadern-Weiskirchen 1 9,27 00:03 09:23
3 Trittenheim 46,50 55,77 01:20 10:43

SS 3 Mittelmosel 1 22,00 00:03 10:46
RZ Remote Refuel FIA Fuel (Piesport - 4,56 km after finish SS 3)
2 Distance to next refuel (27,62) (95,69) (123,31)
4 Wintrich 10,69 32,69 00:42 11:28

SS 4 Grafschaft 1 18,35 00:03 11:31
5 Morscholz 67,73 86,08 01:35 13:06

SS 5 Super Special Stage Wadern-Weiskirchen 2 9,27 00:03 13:09
5 A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 21,83 31,10 00:50 13:59
5 B Regroup OUT / Service IN 00:30 14:29

Service B (Bostalsee) (58,89) (174,25) (233,14) 00:30
5 C Service OUT 14:59
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
3 Distance to next refuel (22,00) (63,16) (85,16)
6 Trittenheim 58,60 58,60 01:15 16:14

SS 6 Mittelmosel 2 22,00 00:03 16:17
RZ Remote Refuel FIA Fuel (Piesport - 4,56 km after finish SS 5)
4 Distance to next refuel (27,62) (96,21) (123,83)
7 Wintrich 10,69 32,69 00:42 16:59

SS 7 Grafschaft 2 18,35 00:03 17:02
8 Morscholz 67,73 86,08 01:35 18:37

SS 8 Super Special Stage Wadern-Weiskirchen 3 9,27 00:03 18:40
8 A Parc fermé & Technical Zone IN 21,83 31,10 00:50 19:30
8 B Parc fermé OUT / Flexi Service IN 00:10 19:40

Flexi Service C (Bostalsee) (49,62) (158,85) (208,47) 00:45
8 C Flexi Service OUT 20:25
8 D Overnight Parc fermé IN (Bostalsee) 0,52 0,52 00:10 (20:35)

23:30

FRIDAY TOTALS 108,51 333,10 441,61

SEC
TIO

N
 2

SEC
TIO

N
 3

All cars must be returned to Parc fermé no later than



ITINERARY (V3)
   (03.06.2017)

Start  Sections 4, 5 (Sunrise: 6:30, Sunset: 20:39)    Saturday 19 August 2017
TC/   
SS LOCATION SS dist. Liaison 

dist. Total dist. Target 
time

1st car 
due

8 E Parc fermé OUT / Service IN (Bostalsee) 08:00
Service D (Bostalsee) (0,00) (0,52) (0,52) 00:15

8 F Service OUT 08:15
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
5 Distance to next refuel (44,84) (63,84) (108,68)
9 Tower Panzerplatte 39,92 39,92 00:53 09:08

SS 9 Super Special Stage Arena Panzerplatte 1 2,87 00:03 09:11
10 Mambächelerhof 8,90 11,77 00:17 09:28

SS 10 Panzerplatte 1 41,97 00:03 09:31
RZ Remote Refuel FIA Fuel (Birkenfeld - 15,02 km after finish SS 10)
6 Distance to next refuel (27,06) (90,08) (117,14)

10 A TFZ IN 15,02 56,99 00:58 10:29
Tyre Fitting Zone (Birkenfeld) (44,84) (63,84) (108,68) 00:10

10 B TFZ OUT 10:39
11 Berschweiler 18,48 18,48 00:28 11:07

SS 11 Freisen 1 14,78 00:03 11:10
12 Ottweiler 33,32 48,10 00:55 12:05

SS 12 Römerstraße 1 12,28 00:03 12:08
12 A Regroup  St. Wendel IN 13,57 25,85 00:40 12:48
12 B Regroup  St. Wendel OUT 00:30 13:18
12 C Technical Zone IN 24,71 24,71 00:29 13:47
12 D Technical Zone OUT / Service IN 00:03 13:50

Service E (Bostalsee) (71,90) (153,92) (225,82) 00:30
12 E Service OUT 14:20
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
7 Distance to next refuel (47,71) (64,21) (111,92)
13 Tower Panzerplatte (Right) 39,92 39,92 00:53 15:13

SS 13 Super Special Stage Arena Panzerplatte 2 2,87 00:03 15:16
14 Tower Panzerplatte (Left) 0,37 3,24 00:10 15:26

SS 14 Super Special Stage Arena Panzerplatte 3 2,87 00:03 15:29
15 Mambächelerhof 8,90 11,77 00:17 15:46

SS 15 Panzerplatte 2 41,97 00:03 15:49
RZ Remote Refuel FIA Fuel (Birkenfeld - 15,02 km after finish SS 15)
8 Distance to next refuel (27,06) (75,00) (102,06)

15 A TFZ IN 15,02 56,99 00:58 16:47
Tyre Fitting Zone (Birkenfeld) (47,71) (64,21) (111,92) 00:10

15 B TFZ OUT 16:57
16 Berschweiler 18,48 18,48 00:28 17:25

SS 16 Freisen 2 14,78 00:03 17:28
17 Ottweiler 33,32 48,10 00:55 18:23

SS 17 Römerstraße 2 12,28 00:03 18:26
17 A Parc fermé & Technical Zone IN 22,68 34,96 00:51 19:17
17 B Parc fermé OUT / Flexi Service IN 00:10 19:27

Flexi Service F (Bostalsee) (74,77) (138,69) (213,46) 00:45
17 C Flexi Service OUT 20:12
17 D Overnight Parc fermé IN (Bostalsee) 0,52 0,52 00:10 (20:22)

23:15

SATURDAY TOTALS 146,67 293,13 439,80

SEC
TIO

N
 4
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N
 5

All cars must be returned to Parc fermé no later than



ITINERARY (V3)
   (03.06.2017)

Start Sections 6, 7, 8 (Sunrise: 6:32, Sunset: 20:37) Sunday 20 August 2017

TC/   
SS LOCATION SS dist. Liaison 

dist.
Total 
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

17 E Parc fermé OUT / Service IN 06:25
Service G (Bostalsee) (0,00) (0,52) (0,52) 00:15

17 F Service OUT 06:40
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
9 Distance to next refuel (25,97) (87,32) (113,29)
18 Wahlen 30,20 30,20 00:42 07:22

SS 18 Losheim am See 1 13,02 00:03 07:25
19 Mosberg-Richweiler 55,02 68,04 01:18 08:43

SS 19 St. Wendeler Land 1 12,95 00:03 08:46
19 A Regroup & Technical Zone Bostalsee IN 2,10 15,77 00:27 09:13
19 B Regroup OUT 00:30 09:43
RZ Refuel FIA Fuel
10 Distance to next refuel (25,97) (88,72) (114,69)
20 Wahlen 30,52 30,52 00:42 10:25

SS 20 Losheim am See 2 13,02 00:03 10:28
20 A Regroup & Technical Zone Losheim IN 8,38 21,40 00:23 10:51
20 B Regroup Losheim OUT 00:30 11:21
21 Mosberg-Richweiler 46,89 46,89 00:54 12:15

SS 21 St. Wendeler Land 2 12,95 00:03 12:18
21 A Finish TC and Holding Area 2,93 15,88 00:20 12:38

(51,94) (176,04) (227,98)
Podium from (13:00)

SUNDAY TOTALS 51,94 176,56 228,50

SS Liaison Total * %
Thursday (Section 1) - 1 SS 2,05 53,29 55,34 3,7
Friday (Sections  2, 3) - 7 SS 108,51 333,10 441,61 24,6
Saturday (Sections 4, 5) - 9 SS 146,67 293,13 439,80 33,3
Sunday (Sections 6, 7, 8) - 4 SS 51,94 176,56 228,50 22,7
TOTAL 309,17 856,08 1165,25 26,5
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TOTALS OF THE RALLY
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